
:9112

:9154

:927

:91

:9147

:912

:9158

:914

:9159

:9126

:95

:93

:93

:93

:912

:962

:914

:9181

:9197:9104

:93

:918

:94

:913

:93

:912

:9103

:9132

:9164

:927

:9118

:9113

:918

:911

:9105

:9105

:9131

:9127

:922

:921

:95

:9198

ORONOCO

ROCHESTER

GENOA DOUGLAS

PINE ISLAND

52

52

52

OLMSTED CO.

W
AB

AS
HA

 C
O

.

G
O

O
DH

U
E 

CO
.

5

10

Trailhead Park

New Haven
Road

75th St.

OXBOW COUNTY
PARK AND ZOO

125th St.

117th St.

Center St.

130th St.

22
0t

h 
Av

e.
230th Ave.

59th Ave.

New

Haven

Road

N
ew

Haven

Road

Tw
p.

 1
39

0

75
th

 A
ve

.

50
th

 A
ve

.

60
th

 A
ve

.
60

th
 A

ve
.

75
th

 A
ve

.

50
th

 A
ve

.

65th St.

34th St.

20th St.

85th St.

90th St.

85th St.

80th Ave.

Valleyhigh Rd.

Zumbro

River

(Middle
Fork)

Zu
mb

ro
Ri

ve
r

(South
Branch

Middle

Fork)

Shady
Lake

Rochester Trailhead
MAYO
CLINIC

DOUGLAS
STATE TRAIL
TRAILS

FACILITIES

Douglas State
Trail (paved)

Parallel Natural
Surface Horse
Trail

Miles from Pine
Island

Campground

Parking

Picnic Area

Toilet

Bike Repair 
Sta�on

Drinking Water

5

Scale in Miles

PLEASE NOTE

This trail requires a permit 
for anyone riding horseback 
or cross-country skiing. For 
more information about the 
Horse Pass or Ski Pass, 
please call the DNR 
Information Center or visit 
mndnr.gov/trails.
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